
#  California Baptist (2-2) -vs- #  UNLV Rebels (1-1)
02/07/2026 at Las Vegas, NV (Eller Media Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Darwin, Emily (2-1)
Loss: Wardlaw, Emma (0-1)
HBP: Darwin, Emily
PB: Barnes, Presley (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jim Bertuzzi First: Daniel Maldonado Third Base: Michael Herz 
Start: 3:02 PM   Time: 2:32   Attendance: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
California Baptist 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 4 9 1
UNLV Rebels 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2

California Baptist 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Severn, Matti lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Farri, Kenzie ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Annet, Ashlee 1b 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Mart, Madalyn rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
    Robis, Stevie rf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Mede, Makayla cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
    Gat, Savannah PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Goin, Jasmine PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mac, Victoria dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Peter, Sydney 2b 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
Madri, Jordyn c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Mill, Bethany 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Russ, Malachy 3b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Darwin, Emily p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    De N, Miranda p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 9 3 3 2 7

2B: Mede, Makayla (1)
SH: Severn, Matti (1)
CS: Severn, Matti (1)
E: Farri, Kenzie (1)

UNLV Rebels 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Turner, Natalie ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Calderon, Taryn 3b 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
    Gilbertson, Hailey PR/rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Chavez, Keyannah rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Heil, Brooklyn PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aki, Charelle dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
Barnes, Presley c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Vasa, Maggie PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Williams, Bri 1b 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Gonzalez, Lyla 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cook, Rachel PH 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Burnett, Gwyn cf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Hatzenbeller, Mantha lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Wardlaw, Emma p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fettic, Lauren p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Weber, Ameila p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 1 1 1 3 9 6

SF: Cook, Rachel (1)
HBP: Williams, Bri (1); Chavez, Keyannah (1)
E: Calderon, Taryn (1); Gilbertson, Hailey (1)
DP: 1

California Baptist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Darwin, Emily (W, 2-1) 4.1 1 1 1 3 3 1 0 2 0 14 20 2 8 83
De N, Miranda 2.2 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 8 8 1 1 46
Totals 1 1 1 3 9 1 0 2 0 22 28 3 9 129

UNLV Rebels IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wardlaw, Emma (L, 0-1) 4.2 8 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 21 21 4 7 86
Fettic, Lauren 2.0 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 6 9 3 2 36
Weber, Ameila 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 12
Totals 9 4 2 3 2 1 0 0 0 28 32 7 9 134



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

California Baptist - Top of 1st CBU UNL
Severn,Matti grounded out to c, unassisted (2-2 KBFBFF). 0 0
Farri,Kenzie singled (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Annet,Ashlee popped up to 2b (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Mart,Madalyn grounded out, p to 2b to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 0

UNLV Rebels - Bottom of 1st CBU UNL
Turner,Natalie lined out to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
Calderon,Taryn struck out (2-3 BSSFBS). 0 0
Chavez,Keyannah hit by pitch (3-2 BKFFFBFB). 0 0
UNLV substitution: Gilbertson,Hailey pinch running for Chavez,Keyannah. 0 0
Aki,Charelle grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-0 B). 0 0

California Baptist - Top of 2nd CBU UNL
UNLV position change: Gilbertson,Hailey remains in the game at rf 0 0
Mede,Makayla doubled (2-2 FBBF). 0 0
Mac,Victoria grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 KB); Mede,Makayla advanced to third base. 0 0
Peter,Sydney singled, bunt, RBI (1-0 B); Mede,Makayla scored. 1 0
Madri,Jordyn lined out to cf (2-0 BB). 1 0
Mill,Bethany grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB). 1 0

UNLV Rebels - Bottom of 2nd CBU UNL
Barnes,Presley grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 1 0
Williams,Bri hit by pitch (3-2 BBSKB). 1 0
Gonzalez,Lyla reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Williams,Bri out at second base, rf to ss. 1 0
Burnett,Gwyn walked (3-2 SFFBBFBB); Gonzalez,Lyla advanced to second base. 1 0
Hatzenbeller,Mantha reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Farri,Kenzie (E6) (0-0); Gonzalez,Lyla
advanced to third base; Burnett,Gwyn advanced to second base. 1 0
Turner,Natalie grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 1 0

California Baptist - Top of 3rd CBU UNL
Severn,Matti singled to left field (3-2 BFBKFB). 1 0
Severn,Matti out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 1 0
Farri,Kenzie flied out to cf (2-2 BSKB). 1 0
Annet,Ashlee lined out to 3b (0-0). 1 0

UNLV Rebels - Bottom of 3rd CBU UNL
Calderon,Taryn struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 1 0
Gilbertson,Hailey struck out (3-3 BBBKSS). 1 0
Aki,Charelle walked (3-2 BBKSBB). 1 0
UNLV substitution: Heil,Brooklyn pinch running for Aki,Charelle. 1 0
Barnes,Presley reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBF); Heil,Brooklyn out at second base, ss to 2b. 1 0

California Baptist - Top of 4th CBU UNL
UNLV substitution: Aki,Charelle replaces Heil,Brooklyn at dh, batting 4th. 1 0
Mart,Madalyn singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 FFB). 1 0
Mede,Makayla grounded out to c, unassisted (2-1 BKB). 1 0
Mac,Victoria reached on an error by Calderon,Taryn (E5) (2-2 BKBK); Mart,Madalyn scored from first base,
unearned; Mac,Victoria advanced from to third base on play and a throwing error by Gilbertson,Hailey (E9). 2 0
CBU substitution: Gat,Savannah pinch running for Mac,Victoria. 2 0
Peter,Sydney singled, RBI (1-0 B); Gat,Savannah scored, unearned. 3 0



Madri,Jordyn grounded into double play, ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 BF); Peter,Sydney out at 2B on the play, ss to
2b, in a double play. 3 0

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UNLV Rebels - Bottom of 4th CBU UNL
CBU substitution: Mac,Victoria replaces Gat,Savannah at dh, batting 6th. 3 0
Williams,Bri walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
UNLV substitution: Vasa,Maggie pinch running for Williams,Bri. 3 0
Gonzalez,Lyla grounded out, 3b to 1b, bunt (0-1 K); Vasa,Maggie advanced to second base. 3 0
UNLV substitution: Cook,Rachel pinch hitting for Burnett,Gwyn. 3 0
Vasa,Maggie advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 3 0
Cook,Rachel sacrifice fly, rf to cf, RBI (3-2 BBBKK); Vasa,Maggie scored. 3 1
Hatzenbeller,Mantha grounded out, p to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 3 1

California Baptist - Top of 5th CBU UNL
UNLV substitution: Williams,Bri replaces Vasa,Maggie at 1b, batting 6th. 3 1
UNLV substitution: Burnett,Gwyn replaces Cook,Rachel at cf, batting 8th. 3 1
Mill,Bethany struck out looking (3-2 BKKFBBFFK). 3 1
Severn,Matti grounded out, ss to 1b (2-1 BKB). 3 1
Farri,Kenzie singled (3-2 KBBBK). 3 1
Annet,Ashlee singled to right center (0-1 K); Farri,Kenzie advanced from first base to third base. 3 1
UNLV pitching change: Fettic,Lauren replaces Wardlaw,Emma. 3 1
Mart,Madalyn reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Annet,Ashlee out at second base, ss to 2b. 3 1

UNLV Rebels - Bottom of 5th CBU UNL
CBU defensive substitution: Robis,Stevie replaces Mart,Madalyn at rf 3 1
CBU defensive substitution: Russ,Malachy replaces Mill,Bethany at 3b 3 1
Turner,Natalie grounded out, p to 1b, bunt (0-1 F). 3 1
Calderon,Taryn singled (2-2 FFBB). 3 1
CBU pitching change: DeN,Miranda replaces Darwin,Emily. 3 1
UNLV substitution: Chavez,Keyannah replaces Gilbertson,Hailey at rf, batting 3rd. 3 1
Chavez,Keyannah struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKBS). 3 1
Aki,Charelle struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 3 1

California Baptist - Top of 6th CBU UNL
Mede,Makayla grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 3 1
Mac,Victoria walked (3-2 BKBSFBB). 3 1
Mac,Victoria advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 3 1
CBU substitution: Goin,Jasmine pinch running for Mac,Victoria. 3 1
Peter,Sydney flied out to rf (2-1 KBB); Goin,Jasmine advanced to third base. 3 1
Madri,Jordyn fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-1 K). 3 1

UNLV Rebels - Bottom of 6th CBU UNL
CBU substitution: Mac,Victoria replaces Goin,Jasmine at dh, batting 6th. 3 1
Barnes,Presley popped up to 2b (0-1 F). 3 1
Williams,Bri struck out swinging (2-2 SBBFS). 3 1
Gonzalez,Lyla grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-2 BFFBB). 3 1

California Baptist - Top of 7th CBU UNL
Russ,Malachy walked (3-2 BFBBFFB). 3 1
Severn,Matti sacrifice bunt, 3b to 1b (0-1 S); Russ,Malachy advanced to second base. 3 1
Farri,Kenzie fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (2-0 BB). 3 1
Annet,Ashlee singled, RBI (3-2 BBBKKF); Russ,Malachy scored from second base. 4 1
UNLV pitching change: Weber,Ameila replaces Fettic,Lauren. 4 1
Robis,Stevie walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Annet,Ashlee advanced to second base. 4 1
Robis,Stevie advanced to second base; Annet,Ashlee advanced to third base on a passed ball. 4 1



Mede,Makayla struck out looking (3-2 BBKKBK). 4 1
Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UNLV Rebels - Bottom of 7th CBU UNL
Burnett,Gwyn struck out looking (3-2 BBKKBK). 4 1
Hatzenbeller,Mantha struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBFFFS). 4 1
Turner,Natalie struck out swinging (2-2 KSFBFBFS). 4 1


